THE DATASHEET OF
AD7575JNZ
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
REV. B
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or

full-scale analog signals below the bandwidth allowed from
sampling theorem considerations.
ORDERING GUIDE
Relative
Temperature Accuracy Package
Model1 Range (LSB) Options2
AD7575JR 0°C to +70°C ±1 max R-18
AD7575JN 0°C to +70°C ±1 max N-18
AD7575KN 0°C to +70°C ±1/2 max N-18
AD7575JP 0°C to +70°C ±1 max P-20A
AD7575KP 0°C to +70°C ±1/2 max P-20A
AD7575AQ –25°C to +85°C ±1 max Q-18
AD7575BQ –25°C to +85°C ±1/2 max Q-18
AD7575SQ –55°C to +125°C ±1 max Q-18
AD7575TQ –55°C to +125°C ±1/2 max Q-18
AD7575SE –55°C to +125°C ±1 max E-20A
AD7575TE –55°C to +125°C ±1/2 max E-20A
NOTES
1To order MIL-STD-883, Class B process parts, add /883B to part number.
Contact local sales office for military data sheet. For U.S. Standard Military
Drawing (SMD), see DESC drawing #5962-87762.
2E = Leadless Ceramic Chip Carrier; N = Plastic DIP; P = Plastic Leaded Chip
Carrier; Q = Cerdip, R = SOIC.
PIN CONFIGURATIONS
PLCCDIP/SOIC LCCC
TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
10
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
AD7575
DGND
DB5
CS
RD
TP
BUSY
DB6
DB7 (MSB)
CLK
DB4
DB3
VDD
VREF
AIN
AGND
DB2
DB1
DB0 (LSB) TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
20 19123
18
14